# 504209617 02/02/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4256294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD L. SKELLY	01/30/2017
JUDY FIROR	10/16/2016
DAVID GUIGA	01/06/2017
WILLIAM MONGAN	02/01/2017
ROBERT PRYBOLSKY	01/06/2017
JAMES BLASETTO	01/31/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASTRAZENECA UK LTD.
Street Address:	1 FRANCIS CRICK AVENUE
Internal Address:	CAMBRIDGE BIOMEDICAL CAMPUS
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB2 0AA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15385747

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-442-1000

Email: daria.stokes@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: MORGAN LEWIS BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056291-5552-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT LOVEJOY
SIGNATURE:	/ Brett Lovejoy /
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2017

504209617 PATENT REEL: 041157 FRAME: 0676

# **Total Attachments: 6** source=ExecutedAssignment056291\_5521#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment056291\_5521#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment056291\_5521#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssignment056291\_5521#page4.tif

source=ExecutedAssignment056291\_5521#page5.tif source=ExecutedAssignment056291\_5521#page6.tif

**PATENT REEL: 041157 FRAME: 0677** 

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, RICHARD L. SKELLY, citizen of United States, residing in Pennsylvania, PA; JUDY FIROR, citizen of United States, residing in Kamuela, HI; DAVID GUIGA, citizen of United States, residing in Pennsylvania, PA; WILLIAM MONGAN, citizen of United States, residing in Pennsylvania, PA; ROBERT PRYBOLSKY, citizen of United States, residing in Pennsylvania, PA; and JAMES BLASETTO MD, citizen of United States, residing in Pennsylvania, PA, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISPENSING A STATIN MEDICATION OVER THE COUNTER, described in an application for a Patent of the United States
☐ which is executed on ☐ even date herewith
which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP docket no. 056291-5552-US
which was filed on _December 20, 2016, Application No15/385,747
which claims priority on U.S. Provisional Patent Application No(s).
We hereby authorize and request our attorney, Brett A. Lovejoy, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.
and WHEREAS, AstraZeneca UK, Ltd., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 1 FRANCIS CRICK AVENUE, CAMBRIDGE BIOMEDICAL CAMPUS, CAMBRIDGE, UK CB2 0AA, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
NOW, THEREFORE, let it be known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and any substitute applications therefore, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; the said United States provisional patent application(s), if any, on which the said United States applications for patents, utility models, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application and said United States provisional patent application(s), if any, under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;
AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective
Date 30 17 Richard L. Skelly L.S.

Judy Firor

DB1/90107142.1

# ASSIGNMENT

which is executed on even date herewith which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP docket no. 056291-5552-US which was filed on Application No. Application No. Which claims priority on U.S. Provisional Patent Application No(s). Which claims priority on U.S. Provisional Patent Application No(s). Which claims priority on U.S. Provisional Patent Application No(s). Which claims priority on U.S. Provisional Patent Application No(s). When here are the parenthesis (Application number 16/13.89.7147. filed 12-20-16.) the filling date and application number of said application when known.  and WHEREAS. Astrazeaeca. ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at Astrazeaeca Uk Lid. 2 Kingdom Street. London, England W2 bdb, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:  NOW, THEREFORE, let it be known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assign, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents of hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said divention and the said United States application and any substitute applications therefore, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof: the said United States application claims priority; and all applications for industrial property protection, including applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be granted thereon and all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or patents, utility models, and designs which may be granted for said invention for the Protection of Industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, p	WHEREAS, WE, JAMES BLASETTO MD. citizen of United States, residing in Pennsylvania, PA; JUD' FIROR, citizen of United States, residing in Kamuela, HI; DAVID GUIGA, citizen of United States, residing in Pennsylvania, PA; WILLIAM MONGAN, citizen of United States, residing in Pennsylvania, PA; ROBER' PRYBOLSKY, citizen of United States, residing in Pennsylvania, PA; and RICHARD L. SKELLY, citizen of United States, residing in Pennsylvania, PA, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR DISPENSING A STATIN MEDICATION OVER THE COUNTER, described in an application for a Pater of the United States
which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP docket no. 056291-5552-US which was filed on	☐ which is executed on ☐ even date herewith
which was filed on	
We hereby authorize and request our attorney. Brett A. Lovejoy, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number 19/3/85, 7447. filed 12-20-16) the filing date and application number of said application when known.  and WHEREAS, Astrazeneca, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at Astrazeneca Uk Ltd. 2 Kingdom Street. London, England W2 6bd, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:  NOW, THEREFORE, let it be known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, and and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, and an under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, remeals and continuations thereof, and any substitute applications therefore, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all resistues and extensions thereof; the said United States sprovisional patent applications (s), if any, on which the said United States application of patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications and all extensions and research and research to the domestic laws of the Country in which any such application is filed, as may be granted for said invention for the Protection of Industrial Property protection on applications, and the right to claim for the same and research and restances and reissues thereof;	The which was filed on Application No.
We hereby authorize and request our attorney. Brett A. Lovejoy, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number 19/3/85, 7447. filed 12-20-16) the filing date and application number of said application when known.  and WHEREAS, Astrazeneca, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at Astrazeneca Uk Ltd. 2 Kingdom Street. London, England W2 6bd, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:  NOW, THEREFORE, let it be known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, and and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, and an under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, remeals and continuations thereof, and any substitute applications therefore, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all resistues and extensions thereof; the said United States sprovisional patent applications (s), if any, on which the said United States application of patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications and all extensions and research and research to the domestic laws of the Country in which any such application is filed, as may be granted for said invention for the Protection of Industrial Property protection on applications, and the right to claim for the same and research and restances and reissues thereof;	Which claims priority on H.S. Provisional Patent Application Note.
London, England W2 6bd, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:  NOW, THEREFORE, let it be known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and any substitute applications therefore, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; the said United States provisional patent applications (5), if any, on which the said United States spolication continuations priority; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application and said United States provisional patent applications (6) if any, under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or fo	We hereby authorize and request our attorney, Brett A. Lovejoy, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number 15/385,747, filed 12-20-16) the filing date and application number of said application when known.
and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents to bereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and any substitute applications therefore, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; the said United States provisional patent applications (), if any, on which the said United States and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application and said United States provisional patent applications(s), if any, under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;  AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on a	London, England W2 6bd, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in to and under the said invention an
any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.  Date	and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the sai ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and so over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, t and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereo and any substitute applications therefore, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and a reissues and extensions thereof; the said United States provisional patent application(s), if any, on which the said United States application claims priority; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, a applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country of countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application and said United States provisional patent application(s), any, under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, of any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States
AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.  Date	any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence of forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE in
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.  Date	AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, an that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
DateL.S.  James Blasetto MD	AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sig all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generall do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.
Date 10-16-16 Judy First L.S.	
	Date 10-16-16 Judy Figor L.S.

DB1/90107142.1

Date January 6, 2017	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS  David Guiga	L.S.
Date	William Mongan	L.S.
Date	Robert Prybolsky	L.S.
Date	James Blasetto MD, MPH	L.S.

DB1/ 90107142.1

### MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP DOCKET NO. 056291-5552-US

Date	VERTICE TO THE THE BENEAU COMMON PER BREAD PROTECTION OF BREAD AND ADDRESS OF BREAD ADDRESS OF BREAD AND ADDRESS OF BREAD ADDRESS OF BREAD AND ADDRESS OF BREAD AD	David Cuica	L.S
Date		David Guiga	
	FARABANA	William Mongan	L.S
Date	***************************************	Robert Prybolsky	L.S
Date	The state of the s	James Blasetto MD, MPH	L.S
		The state of the s	

DB1/90107142.1

### MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP DOCKET NO. 056291-5552-US

Date			L.S
		David Guiga	intermental management and a second list of the exp
Date		\$\(\mathbb{T} = \mathbb{T} \). \(\mathbb{N} \).	L.S.
		William Mongan	
Date	1/6/2017	MA	L.S
	\$	Robert Prybolsky	
Date	ta ahanna ananana katalahan katalahan palan pananan katalah katalah katalah katalah katalah katalah katalah ka		L.S.
		Tomos Elasotta MIT AIDET	

DB1/ 90107142.1

PATENT REEL: 041157 FRAME: 0682

### MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP DOCKET NO. 056291-5552-US

Date		David Guiga	L.S.
Date		William Mongan	L.S.
Date	·	Robert Prybolsky	L.S.
Date	1/21/11	James Blasetto MD, MPH	L.S.

DB1/90107142.1

PATENT REEL: 041157 FRAME: 0683

**RECORDED: 02/02/2017**